

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2014  
(CC No(s). 12380/2013)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/08/2011  
in SA No. 631/1994 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Jabalpur)

M.P. HOUSING BOARD BHOPAL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMADAR MEHMOODALI (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
I.A. No. 1/2013(with c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 22/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anjali K.Varma,Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation  
of delay as well as on special leave petition.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Bala  
Date: 2014.09.23  
14:09:06 IST  
Reason: