

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28001/2014

M.P. HOUSING BOARD BHOPAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMADAR MEHMOODALI (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date : 09/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Anjali K Varma, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.6 has not filed counter affidavit despite the last opportunity already warned. Further opportunity is therefore declined.

Service of remaining respondent nos. 1 to 5 is still awaited.

List again on 12.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar