

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28001/2014  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/08/2011  
in SA No.631/1994 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur)

M.P. HOUSING BOARD BHOPAL &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMADAR MEHMOODALI (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.  
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dharendra Singh Parmar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted further two  
weeks' time to take necessary steps for effecting service on  
respondent No.1 to 5.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)  
Court Master