

ITEM NO.37

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . K A P I L M E H T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).28001/2014

M.P. HOUSING BOARD BHOPAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

JAMADAR MEHMOODALI (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohit Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Despite last and final opportunity having been granted, Id. Counsel for the petitioners has neither furnished fresh addresses of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 nor taken fresh steps for service of respondent Nos. 1 to 5.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
14.12.2017

vkt