

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28001/2014

(Arising out of impugned judgment & final order dated 23.08.2011 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Jabalpur in SA No. 631 of 1994)

M.P. HOUSING BOARD BHOPAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMADAR MEHMOODALI (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioners have not taken steps to file fresh address of respondent nos. 1 to 4 nor taken steps for service of respondent nos. 1 to 5.

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioners to do the needful within two weeks failing which the petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without any further reference to the Court.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master